
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1656
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2006
ENVIRONMENT CLEARANCE TO PMGSY
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) The details of the proposals pending for environmental clearance with the Union Government under Pradhan Mantri Sadak Yojana,
State-wise;

(b) Whether a number of proposals from the State of Karnataka for construction of roads under the said scheme are also pending with the Government;

(c) If so, the details thereof and the reasons for such a long pendency;

(d) Whether the norms for approval of proposals under the said scheme are proposed to be relaxed; and

(e) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) The Ministry of Environment and Forests has not received any proposal under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) for environment clearance.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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